

SUPPLIER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

We hereby confirm that:

- 1. We have read and understood the content and intention of the Teleindia Supplier Code of Conduct.
- 2. We agree to comply, cooperate, and supply the necessary information to Teleindia during its due diligence process to fulfill obligations of applicable legal requirements.
- 3. We will promptly provide, upon request relevant to applicable laws or regulations, a supply chain map of products / services provided to Teleindia that identifies all suppliers and sub-tier suppliers and their locations for the requested products / services.
- 4. We will inform our employees, subcontractors and suppliers about the Teleindia Supplier Code of Conduct and cascade the Code requirements down our entire supply chain.
- 5. We will report any case of violation of the Code to Teleindia immediately.
- 6. We authorize Teleindia or any organization acting on behalf of Teleindia to conduct audits at our premises or our subcontractor's premises at any time to verify compliance with the Code.

Supplier Company Name:
Supplier Authorized Representative Name:
Supplier Authorized Representative Designation:

Supplier Authorized Representative Contact Number: ______

Supplier Authorized Representative Signature & Company Seal

Note: This completed form should be sent to the Supply Chain Department of Teleindia Networks. TELEINDIA NETWORKS PRIVATE LIMITED Plot No. 85, Road No. 9, KIADB IT Park, Mahadeva Kodigehalli, Bengaluru, Karnataka 562149 +91 96060 75540 <u>scm@teleindianetworks.com</u>

SCM/003/V1 Feb 2022

Teleindia Supplier Code of Conduct

Date: